

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Electronics & Information Technology Department – Deputation of officials for attending the 'World Incubation Summit' scheduled to be held from 13th to 18th May, 2023 at Belgium – Sanction accorded – Orders issued.

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (IT CELL) DEPARTMENT G.O.(Rt)No.93/2023/ITD Dated,Thiruvananthapuram, 02-05-2023

Read:- Letter No. KSUM/747/2022-MG (BD) dated 05.04.2023 from the Chief Executive Officer, Kerala Startup Mission.

ORDER

In the circumstances reported by the Chief Executive Officer, Kerala Startup Mission as per the letter read above, sanction is accorded for the deputation of following officers to attend the 'World Incubation Summit' scheduled to be held from 13th to 18th May, 2023 at Belgium:

- 1. Dr. Rathan U. Kelkar I.A.S., Secretary, Electronics & IT Department
- 2. Shri. Anoop Ambika, Chief Executive Officer, Kerala Startup Mission

The Chief Executive Officer, Kerala Startup Mission shall submit a status report in this regard after the visit.

(By order of the Governor)
ARUN R B
UNDER SECRETARY

To:

Dr. Rathan U. Kelkar, Secretary, Electronics & IT Department
The Chief Executive Officer, Kerala Startup Mission, Thiruvananthapuram
The Principal Accountant General (Audit) Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.
The Principal Accountant General (A & E) Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.
The Web and new Media, Information & Public Relations Department
Stock file / Office copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer